Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY
DEC 02 2024

Advisory NoiI 3_5, s. 2024

December 02, 2024

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, S. 2013
This advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officials,

personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

22nd Annual Convention
Attached is a letter from Office of the Undersecretary for Human Resource and

Organizational Development (OUHROD) dated December 04-05, 2024 at the Bayview
Park Hotel Manila on the above - mentioned title, contents of which are self-

explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.

Participation of public-School counselor and educational leaders shall be
subject to the no-disruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s,
2005 entitled the theme for this year’s Convention is “Counselors as Change

Advocates: Fostering Well-Being and Generational Engagement.”
Moreover, schools are reminded of the “No Collection and No Selling of Tickets

Policy” stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and

5546.

[25

h‘ Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City

\ 8805-9935, 8805-9940

sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com
ja] deped-muntinlupa.com

AD-2024-135

DeDED

OF EDUCATION BAGONG PILIPINAS

DEPARTMENT 8



MDS
11/22/24, 4:37 PM ' Mail - SO MUNTINLUPA - Outlook

Q—; Outlook

Re: Fw: [DM-OUHROD-2024-2292] INVITATION TO THE 22ND ANNUAL CONVENTION OF THE
SCHOOL COUNSELORS CIRCLE OF THE PHILIPPINES (SSCP)

From SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE SAN JUAN CITY <sdosanjuancity@deped.gov.ph>

Date Fri 11/22/2024 3:08 PM

To  DEPED NAVOTAS CITY <navotas.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
<ncr@deped.gov.ph>

Cc  SDO VALENZUELA <sdovalenzuela@deped.gov.ph>; SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE QUEZON CITY
<sdo.quezoncity@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED MANILA <sdo.manila@deped.gov.ph>; SDO MARIKINA
<sdo.marikina@deped.gov.ph>; SDO MANDALUYONG <sdo.mandaluyong@deped.gov.ph>; OSDS PASIG
CITY <osds.sdopasigcity@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED MALABON CITY <malabon.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED
MAKATI CITY <makati.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED LAS PINAS CITY <laspinas.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED
PASAY CITY <deped.pasay@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED CALOOCAN CITY <caloocan.city@deped.gov.ph>; SDO
MUNTINLUPA <sdo.muntinlupa@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED PARANAQUE
<deped.paranaque@deped.gov.ph>; SDO TAPAT <sdo.tapat@deped.gov.ph>

Acknowledged

From: DepEd Navotas City <navotas.city@deped.gov.ph>

Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 2:54 PM

To: DEPED NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION <ncr@deped.gov.ph>

Cc: SDO VALENZUELA <sdovalenzuela@deped.gov.ph>; SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE QUEZON CITY
<sdo.quezoncity@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED MANILA <sdo.manila@deped.gov.ph>; SDO MARIKINA
<sdo.marikina@deped.gov.ph>; SDO MANDALUYONG <sdo.mandaluyong@deped.gov.ph>; OSDS PASIG CITY
<osds.sdopasigcity@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED MALABON CITY <malabon.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED MAKATI
CITY <makati.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED LAS PINAS CITY <laspinas.city@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED PASAY CITY
<deped.pasay@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED CALOOCAN CITY <caloocan.city@deped.gov.ph>; SCHOOLS DIVISION
OFFICE SAN JUAN CITY <sdosanjuancity@deped.gov.ph>; SDO MUNTINLUPA
<sdo.muntinlupa@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED PARANAQUE <deped.paranaque@deped.gov.ph>; SDO TAPAT
<sdo.tapat@deped.gov.ph>

Subject: Re: Fw: [DM-OUHROD-2024-2292] INVITATION TO THE 22ND ANNUAL CONVENTION OF THE SCHOOL
COUNSELORS CIRCLE OF THE PHILIPPINES (SSCP)

Acknowledged.

On Fri, Nov 22, 2024 at 2:33 PM DEPED NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION <ncr@deped.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Good day!

Please see attached file, for appropriate action.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and best regards.

From: Office of the Undersecretary for Human Resource and Organizational Development (OUHROD)
<usec.hrod@deped.gov.ph>
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 11:58 AM

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQKADkzN]BmZThjLTE3OGQNDk1ZC1iNGY2LTgxNmFINWNhOTk1ZAAQALSDeSYVB3VDuF01N82je... 13
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11/22/24, 4:37 PM . Mail - SDO MUNTINLUPA - Outlook

To: DE:PED;I ILOCOS REGION <regionl@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED Il CAGAYAN VALLEY
<region2@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED Il CENTRAL LUZON <region3@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED REGION IV-A
CALABARZON <region4a@deped.gov.ph>; MIMAROPA REGION <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED
V BICOL REGION <region5@deped.gov.ph>; DepEd VI Western Visayas <region6@deped.gov.ph>; DepEd
Region VII Central Visayas <region7 @deped.gov.ph>; REGION VIl EASTERN VISAYAS
<region8@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED IX ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA <region9@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED X
NORTHERN MINDANAO <regionl0@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED XI DAVAO REGION <regionll@deped.gov.ph>;
DEPED XII SOCCSKSARGEN <regionl12@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED REGION XIIl CARAGA
<caraga@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION <car@deped.gov.ph>; DEPED
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION <ncr@deped.gov.ph>; Tolentino Aquino <tolentino.aquino@deped.gov.ph>;
Benjamin Paragas <benjamin.paragas@deped.gov.ph>; Ronnie Mallari <ronnie.mallari@deped.gov.ph>;
Alberto Escobarte <alberto.escobarte@deped.gov.ph>; Nicolas Capulong
<nicolas.capulong@deped.gov.ph>; Gilbert Sadsad <gilbert.sadsad@deped.gov.ph>; Ramir Uytico
<ramir.uytico@deped.gov.ph>; Salustiano Jimenez <salustiano.jimenez@deped.gov.ph>; Evelyn Fetalvero
<evelyn.fetalvero@deped.gov.ph>; Ruth Fuentes <ruth.fuentes@deped.gov.ph>; Arturo Bayocot
<arturo.bayocot001@deped.gov.ph>; Allan Farnazo <allan.farnazo@deped.gov.ph>; Carlito Rocafort
<carlito.rocafort@deped.gov.ph>; Asuncion Maria Ines <mariaines.asuncion@deped.gov.ph>; Estela Carino
<estela.carino@deped.gov.ph>; Jocelyn Andaya <jocelyn.andaya005@deped.gov.ph>

Cc: Sharon Ayala <sharon.ayala@deped.gov.ph>; Bureau of Human Resources and Organizational
Development Office of the Director <bhrod.od@deped.gov.ph>; Office of the USec for Human Resource &
Organizational Dev (OUHROD) <usec.hrod@deped.gov.ph>; Joergette Razielle Regadio
<joergette.regadio@deped.gov.ph>; Rachel Malate <rachel.malate001@deped.gov.ph>; Andrea Lim
<andrea.lim002@deped.gov.ph>; Adrian Conti <adrian.conti@deped.gov.ph>; Sonia Sobremisana
<sonia.sobremisana@deped.gov.ph>; Employee Welfare Division <bhrod.ewd@deped.gov.ph>; Francis
Allen Dela Cruz <francis.delacruz003@deped.gov.ph>; Earl Ryan Losito <earl.losito@deped.gov.ph>;
Margery Latosa <margery.latosa@deped.gov.ph>; Ralph Louis Quejada <ralph.quejada@deped.gov.ph>;
Kleene Carnaje <kleene.carnaje@deped.gov.ph>; Ma. Ann Dominique Botardo
<ma.botardo@deped.gov.ph>; GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT FOCAL POINT SYSTEM
<gfps.secretariat@deped.gov.ph>; Jan Vincent Montecillo <janvincent.montecillo@deped.gov.ph>; Gilbert
Elegado <gilbert.elegado@deped.gov.ph>; Office of the Secretary <osec@deped.gov.ph>

Subject: [DM-OUHROD-2024-2292] INVITATION TO THE 22ND ANNUAL CONVENTION OF THE SCHOOL
COUNSELORS CIRCLE OF THE PHILIPPINES (SSCP)

Dear Regional Directors and Schools Division Superintendents,

The School Counselors Circle of the Philippines (SCCP) will be conducting its 22™
Annual Convention on December 04-05, 2024, at the Bayview Park Hotel Manila.

The theme for this year’s Convention is “Counselors as Change Advocates: Fostering Well-
Being and Generational Engagement.” Experts and leading professionals in the field of
counseling will deliver timely and relevant lectures designed to equip school counselors
and educational leaders with actionable insights focusing on navigating changes in the
educational landscape, promoting social, emotional, and mental development, fostering
effective parent-teacher partnerships, and bridging generational gaps.

Public school counselors and educational leaders may choose to attend the activity,
provided their participation does not interfere with their regular functions and
responsibilities. The use of DepEd funds is subject to the approval of respective
authorities and contingent upon availability, adhering to the usual accounting and
auditing rules and regulations.

For more details, please see the attached communication from the SCCP.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQKADkzN|BmZThjLTE3OGQtNDk1ZC1iNGY2LTgxNmFINWNhOTk1ZAAQALSDeSYVB3VDuF01N82je... 2/3



OUHROD Client Satisfaction
Measurement Form

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER!

This Client Satisfaction Measurement (CSM) tracks the customer experience of government
offices. Your feedback on your recently concluded transaction will help this office provide a better

service. Personal information shared will be kept confidential and you always have the option to
not answer this form.

* Required

Client Information:

1. E-mail Address *

Enter your answer

2. Name (Optional)

Enter your answer

4. Date of Service Availed: *



Pvlease input date (M/d/yyyy)

5. Service availed: *

Enter your answer

Never give out your password. Report abuse

=¥ Microsoft 365

This content is created by the owner of the form. The data you submit will be sent to the form owner. Microsoft is
not responsible for the privacy or security practices of its customers, including those of this form owner. Never give
out your password.

Microsoft Forms | Al-Powered surveys, quizzes and polls Create my own form

The owner of this form has not provided a privacy statement as to how they will use your response data. Do not
provide personal or sensitive information. | Terms of use
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